506520366 02/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6567141

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
GREENALTECH, S.	L.		01/02/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ALGAK	ALGAKTIV, S.L.			
Street Address:	BALDIF	BALDIRI REIXAC, 4-10			
City:	PARC (PARC CIENTIFIC DE BARCELONA			
State/Country:	SPAIN				
Postal Code:	E-08028	E-08028			
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number			
	уре	Number 15537247			
Property Ty Application Numbe	r:				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	r:	15537247			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	re r: CE DATA	(212)391-0525	unsuccessful. it will be sent		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15537247 (212)391-0525 • the e-mail address first; if that is a l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15537247 (212)391-0525 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 212-278-0400	sent via US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(212)391-0525 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 212-278-0400 patentdocketing@cooperdunham.cor	sent via US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	re The sent to the sent to the sent to the sent to the sent to the sent to the sent to the sent to the sent to the sent to the sent to the sent to the	15537247 (212)391-0525 The e-mail address first; if that is a 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 212-278-0400 patentdocketing@cooperdunham.cor COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP	sent via US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	re The sent to the sent the sent to the sent to the sent the sent the sent to the sent the sent the sent to the sent the sent to the sent the sent the sent to the sent the sent to the sent to	15537247 (212)391-0525 The e-mail address first; if that is a I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 212-278-0400 patentdocketing@cooperdunham.cor COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP 90 PARK AVENUE	sent via US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	re The sent to the sent to the	15537247 (212)391-0525 o the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 212-278-0400 patentdocketing@cooperdunham.cor COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP 90 PARK AVENUE 21ST FL.	sent via US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	re The sent to the sent to the	15537247 (212)391-0525 The e-mail address first; if that is a I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 212-278-0400 patentdocketing@cooperdunham.cor COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP 90 PARK AVENUE	sent via US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	re The sent to the	15537247 (212)391-0525 o the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 212-278-0400 patentdocketing@cooperdunham.cor COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP 90 PARK AVENUE 21ST FL.	sent via US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	re TNUMBER:	15537247 (212)391-0525 The e-mail address first; if that is a 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 212-278-0400 patentdocketing@cooperdunham.cor COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP 90 PARK AVENUE 21ST FL. NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016	sent via US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	re TNUMBER:	15537247 (212)391-0525 b the e-mail address first; if that is o 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 212-278-0400 patentdocketing@cooperdunham.cor COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP 90 PARK AVENUE 21ST FL. NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 0206/89780/GLG	sent via US Mail. m		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GREENALTECH, S.L., having a principal place of business at Parc Cientific de Barcelona, C/Baldiri Reixach 4-8, E-08028 Barcelona, Spain, is the assignee of an undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application No. 15/537,247, filed June 16, 2017, entitled CHITIN AND CHITOSAN PRODUCING METHODS, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by virtue of an assignment of rights from GREENALTECH, S.L. (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Algaktiv S.L. having a principal place of business Baldiri Reixac 4-10, Parc Cientific de Barcelona, E-08028 Barcelona, Spain is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GREENALTECH, S.L. hereby assigns and transfers to Algaktiv S.L. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

GREENALTECH, S.L. hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Algaktiv S.L. and their lawful successors and assigns.

GREENALTECH, S.L. (Assignor)		
By:		
Printed	Name:	Jordi Segura de Yebra
Title: Chief Office Manager		
Date: 1-2-2021		
Witness:	ure]	
	aname]	
BALDIRI REIXA Nº4 08028 BARCELONA	1	